#### 05/03/2016 503809962

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3856610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED	04/21/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.	
Street Address:	VELPERWEG 76	
City:	ARNHEM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-6824 BM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D632761
Patent Number:	D597313
Patent Number:	D629492
Patent Number:	D629491
Patent Number:	D597314
Patent Number:	D609573

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)544-7379

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 544-7334

ipani.patent@akzonobel.com Email:

MATTHEW D. KELLAM **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: AKZO NOBEL INC.

Address Line 2: 525 W. VAN BUREN, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GD 00222-XX-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW D. KELLAM
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Kellam/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

**PATENT REEL: 038445 FRAME: 0922** 503809962

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=US - Assignment designs ICI-ANCI#page1.tif

source=US - Assignment designs ICI-ANCI#page2.tif

source=US - Assignment designs ICI-ANCI#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038445 FRAME: 0923

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, having a place of business at 26<sup>th</sup> Floor, Portland House, Bressenden Place, London SW1E 5BG, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has been assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the design patents listed in the attached Schedule A, and to the inventions and discoveries described therein; and

WHEREAS, AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., having a place of business at Velperweg 76, NL-6824 BM Arnhem (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the design patents listed in the attached Schedule A, and to the inventions and discoveries described therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the design patents listed in the attached Schedule A, and to the inventions and discoveries described therein, including all rights to sue for any past infringement of said design patents, and to any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said design patents, said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said design patents, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.
- 3. Represents and warrants that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that it will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and ASSIGNOR binds itself to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America and elsewhere.
- 4. And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises that ASSIGNOR will at any time upon request communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and discoveries and the history thereof, known to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, arbitration or other litigation when requested to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, ASSIGNOR has	hereunto set its hand	d and seal this
ale day of Boal	, 2016.		

### IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

BY:

NAME: Michael Smalley

TITLE: Director

o.b<sub>a</sub>s**/s**rejae**jaf**-batted

BY:

NAME: O.H. Secretariat Limited

TITLE: Company Secretary

# SCHEDULE A

Country	AppNumber	FilDate	DesNumber	IssDate
US	329407/29	15-dec-08	D632761	15-feb-11
US	329387/29	15-dec-08	D597313	4-aug-09
US	329420/29	15-dec-08	D629492	21-dec-10
US	329404/29	15-dec-08	D629491	21-dec-10
US	329422/29	15-dec-08	D597314	4-aug-09
US	329415/29	15-dec-08	D609573	9-feb-10